CDC Immunization Information Systems (IIS) Vaccine Code Set Release Notes

Vaccine Code Set Update Publication Date: February 12, 2026
The individual filenames included in this distribution contain the publication date (20260212)

Release Notes: Release notes provide a technical summary of the updates made to vaccine code sets and crosswalks. This code set release includes
updates for all regular vaccine-related codes. It does not include updates to codes for Vaccine Information Statements (VIS).

General Note Regarding This Release: Codes with “Last Update” dates from December 2, 2025, and before February 5, 2026, reflect the changes
and additions in this release.

This release includes vaccine code set updates related to the following:
1. New NDCs and Crosswalk for JYNNEOS Added

2. Retired NDC Codes

3. Other NDC Codes Updated

Detailed technical release notes are provided upon the publication of a vaccine code set. You may find the date of the most recent code set
publication and a downloadable PDF version of the most recent release notes on the page found here: Vaccine Data Code Sets | Immunization
Information Systems (IIS) | CDC.

You may subscribe to receive future email vaccine code set updates via the sign up at the bottom of the webpage (Vaccine Data Code Sets |
Immunization Information Systems (IIS) | CDC).

Vaccine Code Set Updates — Details
1. New NDCs and Crosswalk for JYNNEOS Added

A new pre-mixed vial presentation has been added for JYNNEOS. The new NDC pair and associated codes are shown below.

Sale Sale Sale NDC11 Sale NDC10 SalePack UseNDC11 Use NDC10 UseUnitPack CVX CVX Short MVX CPT
Proprietary Labeler Form Form Code Description Code
Name
JYNNEOS Bavarian | 50632-0024-02  50632-024-02  CARTON, | 50632-0024-04 @ 50632-024-04  VIAL, 0.5 mL 206  Vaccinia, smallpox BN 9061
Nordic 20 VIAL monkeypox vaccine 1
A/S live, PF, SQ or ID
injection

2. Retired NDC Codes
The following Unit of Sale and Unit of Use NDCs have been retired and end dates added.
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https://www.cdc.gov/iis/code-sets/index.html?CDC_AA_refVal=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.cdc.gov%2Fvaccines%2Fprograms%2Fiis%2Fcode-sets.html
https://www.cdc.gov/iis/code-sets/index.html?CDC_AA_refVal=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.cdc.gov%2Fvaccines%2Fprograms%2Fiis%2Fcode-sets.html
https://www.cdc.gov/iis/code-sets/index.html?CDC_AA_refVal=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.cdc.gov%2Fvaccines%2Fprograms%2Fiis%2Fcode-sets.html
https://www.cdc.gov/iis/code-sets/index.html?CDC_AA_refVal=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.cdc.gov%2Fvaccines%2Fprograms%2Fiis%2Fcode-sets.html

Sale Proprietary Name

Comirnaty
FLUZONE TRIVALENT
SOUTHERN HEMISPHERE

Trumenba
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Sale Labeler

Pfizer Laboratories Div Pfizer Inc

Sanofi Pasteur Inc.

Wyeth Pharmaceutical Division of Wyeth Holdings LLC

3. Other NDC Codes Updated
The following NDC codes had minor changes to fields not visible in the published tables that resulted in changes to the date of last update.

Sale Proprietary Name
Abrysvo

Abrysvo
Abrysvo
AS03
HEPLISAV-B
M-M-R1I
ProQuad
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Sale Labeler
Pfizer Laboratories Div Pfizer Inc

Pfizer Laboratories Div Pfizer Inc
Pfizer Laboratories Div Pfizer Inc
GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA
Dynavax Technologies Corporation
Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC

Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC

Sale NDC11
00069-2432-10

49281-0325-50

00005-0100-02

Sale NDC11
00069-0344-01

00069-0344-10
00069-0344-05
58160-0855-19
43528-0003-05
00006-4681-00
00006-4171-00

Sale NDC10
0069-2432-10

49281-325-50

0005-0100-02

Sale NDC10
0069-0344-01

0069-0344-10
0069-0344-05
58160-855-19
43528-003-05
0006-4681-00
0006-4171-00

Use NDC11
00069-2432-01

49281-0325-88

Use NDC11
00069-0207-01

00069-0207-01
00069-0207-01
58160-0855-01
43528-0003-01
00006-4681-01
00006-4171-01

Use NDC10
0069-2432-01

49281-325-88

Use NDC10
0069-0207-01

0069-0207-01
0069-0207-01
58160-855-01
43528-003-01
0006-4681-01
0006-4171-01




