

CDC Immunization Information Systems (IIS) Vaccine Code Set Release Notes

Vaccine Code Set Update Publication Date: February 12, 2026

The individual filenames included in this distribution contain the publication date (20260212)

Release Notes: Release notes provide a technical summary of the updates made to vaccine code sets and crosswalks. This code set release includes updates for all regular vaccine-related codes. It does not include updates to codes for Vaccine Information Statements (VIS).

General Note Regarding This Release: Codes with “Last Update” dates from December 2, 2025, and before February 5, 2026, reflect the changes and additions in this release.

This release includes vaccine code set updates related to the following:

- 1. New NDCs and Crosswalk for JYNNEOS Added**
- 2. Retired NDC Codes**
- 3. Other NDC Codes Updated**

Detailed technical release notes are provided upon the publication of a vaccine code set. You may find the date of the most recent code set publication and a downloadable PDF version of the most recent release notes on the page found here: [Vaccine Data Code Sets | Immunization Information Systems \(IIS\) | CDC](#).

You may subscribe to receive future email vaccine code set updates via the sign up at the bottom of the webpage ([Vaccine Data Code Sets | Immunization Information Systems \(IIS\) | CDC](#)).

Vaccine Code Set Updates – Details

1. New NDCs and Crosswalk for JYNNEOS Added

A new pre-mixed vial presentation has been added for JYNNEOS. The new NDC pair and associated codes are shown below.

Sale Proprietary Name	Sale Labeler	Sale NDC11	Sale NDC10	SalePack Form	Use NDC11	Use NDC10	UseUnitPack Form	CVX Code	CVX Short Description	MX Code	CPT
JYNNEOS	Bavarian Nordic A/S	50632-0024-02	50632-024-02	CARTON, 20 VIAL	50632-0024-04	50632-024-04	VIAL, 0.5 mL	206	Vaccinia, smallpox monkeypox vaccine live, PF, SQ or ID injection	BN	9061 1

2. Retired NDC Codes

The following Unit of Sale and Unit of Use NDCs have been retired and end dates added.

CDC Immunization Information Systems (IIS) Vaccine Code Set Release Notes

Sale Proprietary Name	Sale Labeler	Sale NDC11	Sale NDC10	Use NDC11	Use NDC10
Comirnaty	Pfizer Laboratories Div Pfizer Inc	00069-2432-10	0069-2432-10	00069-2432-01	0069-2432-01
FLUZONE TRIVALENT SOUTHERN HEMISPHERE	Sanofi Pasteur Inc.	49281-0325-50	49281-325-50	49281-0325-88	49281-325-88
Trumenba	Wyeth Pharmaceutical Division of Wyeth Holdings LLC	00005-0100-02	0005-0100-02		

3. Other NDC Codes Updated

The following NDC codes had minor changes to fields not visible in the published tables that resulted in changes to the date of last update.

Sale Proprietary Name	Sale Labeler	Sale NDC11	Sale NDC10	Use NDC11	Use NDC10
Abrysvo	Pfizer Laboratories Div Pfizer Inc	00069-0344-01	0069-0344-01	00069-0207-01	0069-0207-01
Abrysvo	Pfizer Laboratories Div Pfizer Inc	00069-0344-10	0069-0344-10	00069-0207-01	0069-0207-01
Abrysvo	Pfizer Laboratories Div Pfizer Inc	00069-0344-05	0069-0344-05	00069-0207-01	0069-0207-01
AS03	GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA	58160-0855-19	58160-855-19	58160-0855-01	58160-855-01
HEPLISAV-B	Dynavax Technologies Corporation	43528-0003-05	43528-003-05	43528-0003-01	43528-003-01
M-M-R II	Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC	00006-4681-00	0006-4681-00	00006-4681-01	0006-4681-01
ProQuad	Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC	00006-4171-00	0006-4171-00	00006-4171-01	0006-4171-01